data

2rel® C|xpel HE|$t Plug & Plug 7|s
® 9 E 8 EE 10/100 Mbps 28 ARO|= ® Auto-MIDX X|@ (RI45ZZE)
o I mE MI/HE|BE(SC/STHEE)SM ® Auto-Negotiable DATA
o ZEZL2 2LH2(-40 °C ~+75 °Q) ® Full or Half Duplex SXHRI45EE)
kst MK EE O Z4E oHelE
o A% AO[=( H 95mm x D 99mm x W o ML EMC 9= T3t
92mm) ® UL 508 Listed, (4t-& M O{ZH[8)
=72 2XE ¢t I A DIN rail A ® C-UL Listed,CSA22.2 No. 14-M91(A 18 A
AHHEY R 10-36 VDC & 8-24 VAC Of&H| Q1S
47~63 Hz , =72 & B& S o ® CE/KC/RoHS 21F
HOE 23 TAAEE X2
o T¥ O|F% XY
S5 3 SUMEE LEDE =0l 7ts
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EISX CTRLink Series
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EISX 22(X| Al2|=E -40°C FE +75°C AM0|2] H2Q| 2FoM ALY =+ A2l &2 U0 e X = A=
CIxtelE HI:‘-s”—IEf 2o w2k 9, 8 6 Zf2 RM45 O QHHOAE XISt
& 2HIoAE MIYLCh & UHIOAE FAHOL LO|=7F B2 SEME FA
?l5t06] 100 Mbps HO|E REZ 1N¥E0] AN HEREE HO 2km, d=22EE
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EISX AlZ|Z& O|Y HEYIE Hzol & LWz Z2gLCh EISX A9X= 2|OlE 3EEM U2
HEIE Fdst= CHYet CIOIH &3 AojofM E2|X| dge HMILICh 2t2fo| RI45 O|HU ZE= auto-
negotiation 7|2 S F0|F/8t0|F 2= 3 10Mbps & 100Mbps CIOJH £k, S& HNO %4 S2
sz Moot Mo|E FA0M= PAUSE S8 MO ®A0] AHEE[L HHO|E A 0|M= Backpressure E&
MOl A0 AFZELICE EISX Al2|Z=& O|E U Zafel &4 FAE EM5H0 oYl X7t HAE ZE K&
mrotsh = Z|Cf 4000 7HO| HIO|E2 FEE WEsty sz ALLCL 0|23 Ho|E FEE 7|He2 Af[X|
Aol 2 ZER I:‘||0|E‘|7f SEEX 0 £ ZEZD MSE7| 20 HWERR 280

| | SAMEIL|CE Store-
and-Forward 7|52 256 kB HIZZ|E Ed 7 ELICH EISX9-100T @O OHX|8f RJ45 ZEE= MDI/X 2 MDI
ZEZ 4t X1I+E'L|Er. ety AZE= ZXlel EF % ojo] =M= AHo|Eo M2t ZEE MEsio] dAY =+

Q& LLCt.

EISX Al2|=& 10~36V ALO|Q] EH2 DC MAUZ2 O|F2E AZASIHLE 8~24V ALO|Q] AC YU AAE AHALHO
AFEEHLICE 2 JHo| ME 23 CIXE Soff #Y MR A|A-Z pME = D BEXMO| s MY HUYHE
AHE35H0] Mel AHOo|l28 &alA HZATLCH 7|2 FAE iy SES S 15-35 749 Cio AFY FEbe
= Aon xEat °*771I MaEls 2ei3lE AHEso] oo Hae 2 JASLCH

10/100Mbps
8XLE L O|= XL|-E RJ45 EZE

(6ZE RJ45 & ZE ZEHE

LINK LED
EHZES HOH SEYEIEA|

~

Dual & X®E

H Al A EH
ER ) HE|REQ} JE22E ME
8-24 VAC,10A or
10-36 VDC, 6W
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EISX CTRLiInk Series

AT

Electrical

Input voltage

Input power (max)

Input frequency

Environmental
Operating temperature
Storage temperature
Relative humidity

Protection

Functional
Standards

Process type

Ports

Number of ports

Interface

Connectors

Maximum segment length

LED signal indicators

LED power indicator

Flow control

DC
10-36 Volts

6 W (EISX9-100T)

10 W (EISX9-100T/FT, FC, FCS)
10 W (EISX8-100T/FT, FC, FCS)
N/A

—40°C to +75°C

—40°C to +85°C
10-95%, noncondensing
IP30

IEEE 802.3

Store-and-Forward

Copper

9,86

10BASE-T/100BASE-TX

10 or 100 Mbps
Auto-negotiated data rate,

flow control, full- or half-duplex
mode and Auto-MDIX cable
connection

Shielded RJ-45

100 m

Link LED:
Yellow — 10 Mbps
Green — 100 Mbps
Green Flashing — Activity

Green

Half-duplex (backpressure)

AC
8-24 Volts

6 VA (EISX9-100T)

10 VA (EISX9-100T/FT, FC, FCS)
10 VA (EISX8-100T/FT, FC, FCS)
47-63 Hz

Fibre 1300 nm

0,10r2

100BASE-FX
100 Mbps
Full-duplex mode

SC (on multimode or single-mode models)
ST (only on multimode models)

2 km (multimode), optical budget: 13 dB
15 km (single-mode), optical budget: 19 dB

Green — 100 Mbps link
Flashing — Activity

Full-duplex (PAUSE)

Aging 300 seconds
?_l% RoHSY
€ @ CE © "
LISTED
[
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EISX CTRLiInk Series

L (u] =
AH4YE 3 HF 37
< 3" »
SE [ 76.2 mm "
Q9= 0.3125” 1.5”
S 7.94 mm 38.1 mm
& (‘B O | 76 mm 7 mm
b N /
1 2 3 4 '
0000 (ThLink*
T RTLN|
3 4 %
Jeos | REES 11 s :
QIE b § 7 9 E Fe 8
E E o P PWR O_. J o« 8 ] rlpla
[ | drovaess el | @
I:I 9 BVac2d e
o |- ] e
1 |4 8 & = |E
—_— J — g £
EISX L | =
* —*| 0,56 |<§\ Y
—— 14 mm
0 C 0
¥ AN Ao ¥
’ 3.75" N 2.52"
- > in = >
95 mm i ' 64 mm
o™~
Optional Panel Mounting Bracket - Standard DIN-Rail Mounting Bracket
(depicted above) is included. (depicted above) is pre-attached.
N E——
MX7|] ot ZeHd HAE
Standard Test Method Description Test Levels
EN 55024 EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic Discharge 6 kV contact
EN 55024 EN 61000-4-3 Radiated Immunity 10 V/m, 80 MHz to 1 GHz
EN 55024 EN 61000-4-4 Fast Transient Burst 1 kV clamp & 2 kV direct
EN 55024 EN 61000-4-5 Voltage Surge 1 kV L-L & 2 kV L-Earth
EN 55024 EN 61000-4-6 Conducted Immunity 10 Volts (rms)
EN 55024 EN 61000-4-11 Voltage Dips & Interruptions 1 Line Cycle, 1to 5s @ 100% dip
EN 55022 CISPR 22 Radiated Emissions Class B
EN 55022 CISPR 22 Conducted Emissions Class B
CFR 47, Part 15 ANSI C63 .4 Radiated Emissions Class A
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EISX CTRLink Series

RJ-45 Pin Assignments

MDI-X! 10BASE-T[M100BASE-TX
RJ-45 Usage

TD+

TD-

RD+

Not Used

Not Used

RD-

Not Used

g Not Used

"Ports nomally assume the internal crossover
function, but will automatically adapt to connected
devices.

~N o o kWA

Ml oz

+ =1 = " - = == al =
] ~ =N ~ EHE =t ~
m ~ o ~ ] ~
=1 0 Vdc g 0 Vdc ) 0 Vdc
DC Powered Redundant DC Powered AC Powered
BH g] || < 1t Tl | ~
1EEE ¥ E
1 L H] 0 Vdc H] 0 Vde
AC Powered with Grounded Secondary AC Powered with Battery Backup
TE B8R
nayg 4%
EISX9-100T 9EE 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX A% AR[X| /RI45 HEZH
EISX9-100T/FC 8XE 100BASE-TX/ 1 ZE 100BASE-FX(HE|ZE) SCHHYH
EISX9-100T/FCS 8XLE 100BASE-TX/1 ZE 100BASE-FX(d= 2 E) SCHH4YH
EISX9-100T/FT 8XE 100BASE-TX/1 ZE 100BASE-FX(EE|ZE) ST E
EISX8-100T/FC 62 E 100BASE-TX/ 2 ZE 100BASE-FX(HE|ZE) SCHYH
EISX8-100T/FT 62X E 100BASE-TX/ 2 ZE 100BASE-FX(EE|ZE) ST E
EISX8-100T/FCS 6 E 100BASE-TX/2 ZE 100BASE-FX(&d22E) SCHU4H
AI-XFMR HO2E F3 HY7],120VAC &8/24 VAC =3 (nominal value)
AI-XFMR-E HO2E F3 HY7],230VAC &8/24 VAC =3 (nominal value)
DR-45-12 HEE T S5 YK, 12VDC 3.5A =, 85~264VAC 47~63Hz ©E, Tl T
DR-45-24 HEE T S5 YK, 24VDC 2.0A =H, 85~264VAC 47~63Hz ©H, Tl T
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